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“These mobile office hours are a great way for my 
office to remain accessible to every community 

within my district. I hope to see you there.” 
– Stacey Pheffer Amato

Assemblywoman Stacey Pheffer Amato will be bringing her office to you!

Assemblywoman  
Stacey  
Pheffer Amato
amatos@nyassembly.gov 
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DATE: TIME: LOCATION:

Tuesday, August 7 6 p.m. – 8 p.m. At the entrance to the Annual Shareholders’ Meeting Breezy Point baseball fields 

Wednesday, August 8 11 a.m. – 1 p.m. Young Israel Wavecrest and Bayswater Center, 2716 Healy Ave., Far Rockaway

Saturday, August 11 10 a.m. – 1 p.m. Lindenwood Shopping Center, 82-29 153rd Ave., Howard Beach 

Wednesday, August 15 11 a.m. – 1 p.m. JASA Senior Center, 106-20 Shore Front Pkwy., Rockaway Park

Thursday, August 23  4 p.m. – 6 p.m. Ozone Park Library, 92-24 Rockaway Blvd., Ozone Park 

Saturday, August 25 10 a.m. – 12 p.m. Seaview Towers Lobby, 331 Beach 31st Street, Far Rockaway

Thursday, September 6 11 a.m. – 1 p.m. JASA Senior Center, 711 Seagirt Ave., Far Rockaway 

Thursday, September 13 5 p.m. – 7 p.m. Howard Beach Motor Club, 59 Russell St., Howard Beach ***before Hamilton Beach Civic monthly meeting

Monday, September 17 6 p.m. – 8 p.m. Bayswater Jewish Center, 2355 Healy Ave., Bayswater ***before Bayswater Civic  quarterly meeting 

Friday, September 21 4 p.m. – 6 p.m. Coleman Sqaure, Howard Beach ***Howard Beach - JFK Airport train stop

Thursday, October 4 4 p.m. – 6 p.m. Ocean Park Apartments Lobby, 120 Beach 19th Street, Far Rockaway

Saturday, October 13 10 a.m. – 1 p.m. Wavecrest Management Office, 20-10 Seagirt Blvd., Far Rockaway

Friday, October 19 4 p.m. – 6 p.m. Howard Beach Library, 92-06 156th Ave., Howard Beach

Tuesday, October 23 4 p.m. – 6 p.m. Ozone Park Library, 92-24 Rockaway Blvd., Ozone Park

Thursday, October 25  5 p.m. – 7 p.m. Broad Channel Library, 16-26 Cross Bay Blvd., Broad Channel 

Tuesday, October 30 4 p.m. – 6 p.m. Seaside Library 116-15 Rockaway Beach Blvd, Rockaway Park


